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Statisticel Tables for Chapter Four.

Table 1, One-way ANOVA of insect foraging in each hour
of the night in summer by G. crassicaudatus.

Source ss af MS F
Betwee-n hours 3780 ,5 9 ]_].20 s 3, 68™
Hthin heurs 6842,7 60 14,0

Total 10623,2 69

Table 2, One-way ANOVA of gum feeding in each hour of

the night in winter by G. crassicaudatus.

Source ss af MS F
Betueen hours 1673,3 11 152,1 3,96%
"thin houps 2763,L 72 38,k

N L4L36,7 83

1
-ﬁn this appendix significance levels are denoted by
Sterigks for ANOVASs.

#* D‘O,OS

* p<0,01
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Statisticel Tables for Chapter Four.

Table 1, One-way ANOVA of insect foraging in each hour
of the night in summer by G. crassicaudatus.

Source ss ar MS F
Between hours 3780,5 9 420,1 3,68%
#thin heurs 68L2,7 €0 114,0

Total 10623,2 69

Wil 2, One-way ANOVA of gum feeding in each }éour of
the night in winter by G. crassicaudatus.

Source ss ar MS F

6*
Between hours 1673,3 11 162,1 3,9
ithin hours 2763,1 72 38,4
o 1436,7 83

' In thig appendix significance levels are denoted by
sterisks for ANOVAS.

* P<0,05
* p<0,01
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e S. (ne-way ANOVA of distance travelled per hour by
G. crasgsicaudatus in summer.
Source 88 ar MS F
Between hours 236596,5) 9 26288,50 6, 76
Within hours 194452, 96 50 3889,06

Total L31049,50 59

Nbhle &

G. senegalensis in summer.

Scurce SS ar
Between hours 89827, 72 8
¥thin hours 166799,48 L5
Tota) 256627,20 53

. One-way ANOVA of distance travelled per hour by

MS F
11228,47 3,03
3706, 66

W g, One-way ANOVA of distance travelled per hour by
G. crassicaudatus in winter.
Suree ss ar MS F
%tusen hours 672939,51 9 74771,06 16,33##
Hthgy hours 239066,52 L9 4878,91
Totay 912006,03 58

Tlhle B,
G. senegalensis in winter.

upg, nSs ar
"esn nours 133782,07 1
T:"in hours .  337778,33 60
U 1675599,40 7

One-way ANOVA of distance travelled per hour by

MS F
121620,10 21, 96w
5537,35



139

999 X
0s‘te gL
SLeEE "60°Le
6°LE Tl %
go‘2s ch‘sh
9Lr09  05°CS
91fS9  05°‘gS
sL'gs
65°68
eh‘ost

X
mm.o
L‘EL
gsa‘le
99°st
99°‘of
t6‘of
Sl
gsa‘2E L

ot

9N

€egl
vh‘9e
(3 RS
99°LE
05°29
geeezt

X

Lt
ge‘ze
ge‘le
0s‘le

hE‘es

LL‘6LL

S

80°g
go‘tL
EEEL
Lt
00°SolL

00°‘S
ge‘s
60°9¢
2696

G20 X
60°LE tig“ot

26°1L6 L9 L6

*TeaeT G0°0>d @y3 3® qQUBOTJTUIFE ©JdB
pelsTlIegsw asoygz puw oo d 3% qQUBOTJTUI TS 2a¥ peUTT.JopuUn senfev) ~Jeumns Uuf
ENJBpPNUGOFsE8d0 D Aq J4noy Yow¥as UF PEeTLOAVI] 8DUBZEFP JI0JF eSuwvy eTdT3aTnW uwvsuUndg

wm.oo

*6 eTqBlL

go‘LSlL
2h‘ost
gsfzelL
geeeet
LL‘6LL
00501
2696
26°16
L9 16
€8°09
X

JNOH



140

X

fic‘es X

2L9°16 £ege X

»TE ‘56 oo‘elt . L9‘t X

00201l 9961 EEfol 999 X

hL 05°19 Li*¢e 0561 fig‘zL X

IoTiet €€°g9 00°0€ €€‘92 L9‘6L €89 X

I IET €cfgl 00*of €€ o€ L9*62 €8°9L  00°0L X

TEotT 00°€Q L9 ‘1 00° Lh HEhE 05°12 L9‘fiL L9‘h

T97Lloe €ehigL 00°91L1L €EE2LL L9°S0L €826 0098 00°9L
! 2 8 9 6 1 5 L

*TeA8T SG0°0>d 9Yq 38 POHSTJIO]SE
LSOUY LUB [OAST]

Lo d ay3z 23® qQUBOFJTUTITS eJav paurrTJepun senies) “Jeumms Uuf

Elsue[Bdsuos 0 Aq Jnoy Yowe UF POTISABI] 90UB]STP J0J eJusy oTdT3[nNW uwoung

EELL

‘Ol eT1q®lL

L9¢ Loz
€ENSL
oo.oﬂr
€eezLlL
L9°sSoL
€926
00°9Q
00°9lL
EE%Ll
X

JNOH



141

X go‘ese
L6‘eth X LLf602
go“Lt LU X 00502
€g°96  26‘2s  SLegh X TACL]
al'gel  thg‘sg L9‘Lg 26°2¢ X EE‘EeL
THGHL os‘zol  €€°g6 gsa‘6lr 9991 4 L9‘g901L
3379 SLYE0L  gS66  €8°05 6Ll Szl X 2hsol

c'lal  heEgol  Li‘tol ehess 0s‘ze fig‘s 651 X €g ool
1629t £00°02L LE€Q°SLL  gO°L9 9LtE 05°L1L 5291 99°L X LL'6g
837691 4l9‘92L ,0S‘22L  SLegl €gott  Li‘he 2622 €LeglL L99 X 0s‘2g
go'geL  Li'sfit o0t Gz¢he €ef6s Lo‘eh i €9°9¢€ LL‘sz  0s‘gl X 0019

CE'6b6L 2H9GL G2fz2aL o0S‘fol ga‘ol 26°€S - Lg‘zs go ‘gt ch‘9€ Gl  S2iL _u qlL‘es

go‘ese  LL‘602 00°S02 G295k €€°€2L L9‘90L  2h‘SoL  €§°00L Li‘6g 08°‘29 o00°‘f9 gqLf2S X

3 € cl U L S c 6 (0] 3 8 L 9 JUOH

o]

1663 oFdusy o[dI3 (NN JSTTLBO SB 6WBS OYj ST UOFIB3O0U 9OUBOFJIFUSTS °*JIOJUFM UT
FEPRGLLSSEA0 T dq Jnoy yowe UF PA[TOABJIG 90UBJSTP J0J oFuwy oTdI3[NW UBOoUNg °L| STQBJ

~

R



142

LL69
LLC68
Lt
fig‘ool
gLl
Ii"2e
9¢

FEEEF

L~
-

-
(+a]
d

09¢02
00‘se
L9‘LE
L9 “gh
00°€S
L9‘LS
L9°gS
el
€€gl
€€96
00°‘6L1L

of‘h

Lo“LL
Lo“ge
ot‘e€
LO‘LE
Lo‘gE
€L°€S

£L'ls.

€Ll

X
L99

L9‘te
00°ge
L9zt
L9 EE
€c6h
€Ees
55l ¥

oti‘gsl  o0o0°fSi

oL

L

X
00°L1L
€€ 12
0092
00¢L2
99‘eh
99 ‘9%
9919
ISRPAI|E

X
geh
00°6
oo‘ol
9952
99°62
99°LY
geotlL

LL

L9‘N
L9‘S
€€ie
€e‘se -
ceen

00921

00°1L

9991
99°02
99 ‘g€
€Elel

X
99°al X
9961 00t
99°LE 00‘ce
geco2L  Lo‘fol

S L

‘89509 oduwy o TdI3INN JI9F[IBS §B 9WBS O3 SBM UOTJBI0U SOUBOTJFUITS °*Jo3UTM

UT STISURTRAIVUSE

*H Aq anoy yowe UTF POTIOABI] 90UBISTDP Jo0J oFusy eoTdI3TnH uvoung

X
00°glL
L9f00L

‘2l 9Tqwl

X
L9‘eg

Li‘ghe
00°6L1L
of‘gst
00‘tistL
€E LML
€eotL
00‘92L
€efiet
ge‘o2t
Lo“‘toL
L9‘00l
Lo‘eg
X

JNOH



143

d season
ecles an

ANQOVA for moving with sp

-way

s b I'L::'zc:eat:men.ts'.

P
MS
. ) L2,79%*
- 8 1 228,48
e ) 0,12
Season ! ol
. 10,68 2,00
Speciesg 1 ,
% Species 10,68 .
Seaﬁon pe ’
106,71 20
Within
346,52 23
Total

d
i1es an
ith spec

ng w

ANOVA for gum foragl

e e Ezg;g;y'treatments .

F

MS

af it
Source =% ] 433,50 12?’;;
Season - R0 1 6,00 3’80
Specieg 6,00 1 13,50 ’
Season & Species 13,50 55 3,55

Within Thet®

23
00
Total s2l,
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Table 13. Two-way ANOVA for moving with species and season
'treatments'.

Source SS af MS F
Season 228,48 1 228,48 L2, 794"
Species 0,65 1 0,65 0,12
Season & Species 10,68 1 10,68 2,00
Within 106,71 20 5,34

Total 6,52 23

Table 14. Two-way ANOVA for gum foraging with species and
season !treatments!,

Source SS ar MS F
Season - 433,50 1 433,50 122,11
Species 6,00 1 6,00 1,69
Season & Species 13,50 1 13,50 3,80
Within 71,00 20 3,55

Total 52l4,00 23



Table 15. Two-way ANOVA for resting with species and season
'treatments!,

Source

Season
Species
Season & Species

Within

Total

SS

70,18
35,6k
273,36
703,22

1082,40

ar

=

20

23

MS F
70,18 2,00
35, 6l 1,00
273,36 7,68%
35,61

Table 16. Two-way ANOVA for autogrooming with species and

season 'treatments!'.

Source

Season
Species
Season & Species

Within

Total

SS

45,36
14,98
245,70
131,52

437,56

20

23

MS F
45,36 6,89%
14,98 2,28

245,70 37, 34**

6,58

14k



W

Table 17. Two-way ANOVA for allogrooming with species and

' 8season

Source

Season
Speciles
Season & Species

Within

Total

ttreatments?.

S8

100,92
32,6k
92,16
19,18

2Lh,90

arf

20

23

Table 18. Two-way ANOVA for insect

seasons

Source

Season
Species
Season & Species

Within

Total

'treatmentsi.

S8

2205,00
1,50
LL48,46
578,02

3232,98

20

23

MS F

100,92 105,13%*
32,6l 3l,00%*
92,16 96,00%*
0,96

foraging with species and

MS F
2205,00 76,29%%
1,50 0,05
4l 8,46 16,90%*

28,90
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Table 19. Two-way ANOVA for gum feeding with species and

seasons

Source

Season
Species
Season & Species

Within

Total

'"treatments!'.

SS

817,20

73,08
66,72
138,72

1095,72

af

—

20

23

MS F

817,20 117,92**
73,08 10,55™%
66,72 9,63%
6,93
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Appendix 9. Statistical tables for Chapter 5.

Table 1. Quadrat analyses for G, genegalensis in summer

Activity x s2 s2/3 ar Z P
Travel 3,59 16,32 L,54h 196 65,17 <0,001
Rest 5,63 103,77 18,42 19¢ 22,36 <0,001
Move 1,69 11,44 €,77 196 31,69 <0,001
Autogroom 2,0l 35,21 17,30 196 30,46 < 0,001
Allogroom 0,23 1,55 6,45 19¢ €2,53 < 0,001
Insect-forage 3,41 47,58 13,97 196 54,18  <0,001
Insect-feed 0,19 0,4l 2,33 196 10,40 < 0,001
Gum-forage 0,2h 2,06 8,45 196 37,73 < 0,001
Gum-feed 0,54 6,73 12,46 196 50,06 <0,001
Urine-wash 0,08 0,18 2,34 196 10,46 <0,001

Table 2. Quadrat analyses for G. senegalensis in winter

Activity 3 82 s2/z ar z P
Travel 7,47  L49,87 60,22 163 127,51 < 0,001
Rest 4,32 31,97 7.4 163 32,95  <0,001
Move 0,32 0,82 2,57 163 11,99 <0,001
Autogroom 1,76 35,28 20,04 163 65,91 < 0,001
Allogroom 0,04 0,12 2,% 163 14,09 < 0,001
Insect-forage 3,02 381,81 126,40 163 192,85 <0,001
Insect-feed 0,22 1,35 6,14 163 28,11 < 0,001
Gum-forage 2,57 52,27 20,36 163 66,57 < 0,001
Gum-feed L,23 103,59 24,49 163 ,76 < 0,001

Urine-wash 0,21 0,45 2,15 163 9,43 < 0,001



Table 3. Quadrat Analyses for G. crassicaudatus in summer

Activity

Travel

Rest

Move
Autogroom
Allogroom
Insect-forage
Insect-feed
Gum-forage
Gum-feed

Urine-wash

i

3,2
5,00
1431
1,48
0,46
5,75
0,17
0,43
0,61

0,12

82

12,76
L1,92
4,01
10,21
2,18
290,25
0,39
1,48
4,11
0,18

s2/z
3,73
8,38
3,06
6,90
L,78
50,50
2;28
3,4l
6,77
1,49

df

185

185

185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185

Table 4. Quadrat analyses for G. crassicaudatus

Activity

Travel

Rest

Move
Autogroom
Allogroom
Insect~forage
Insect-feed
Gum-forage
Gum-feed

Urine-wash

1]

4,5k
9,97
0,53
4,80
0,96
0,38
0,02
2,15
3,37
0,14

32

39,66
696,60
2,31
121,42
8,25
1,84
0,02
28,74

129,45
0,69

sa/i
8,73
69,87
I, 3k
25,28
8,61
4,87
0,99
13,37

38,47
4,80

ar

166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166

17,89
36,4l
14,37
31,28
22,80
117,44
9,77
16,141
30,77
L,2h4

in winter

35,58
134,06
19,69

73,37

35,20

21,98

0,14

48,38

9L, 76

21,68

148

< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001
< 0,001

<0,001
<0,001
< 0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001

N.S.
<0,001
<0,001

< 0,001



